# **UNOFFICIA**

March 2000

### TRUSTEES'S DEED (Illinois)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose



1617529022 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/23/2016 10:42 AM Pg: 1 of 3

			Above Space for Recorde	r's Use Only
COMPANY as Suc November 3, 1995. Corporation whose demand to Heartlar to the Grantor, as S charges and expens Trustee, as a result as a security for the hereinabove conve- and to include as a	ccersor Trustee to WES, and known as Trust No address is c/o 2641 Nond Bank and Trust Consuccessor Trustes, for sees, including rear snab of the Grantor having, the payment of all such to yed, which lien the Gradditional indebtedness	stern springs number 3514, Granto orth froy Street, Chapany, as the aforemervices rendered as le attorney's fees and ld title as the Succees, charges, expensantor shall have full in the order for sale	March, 2016 , between <u>HEARTL</u> unor, and <u>EDGEBROOK MANAGEME</u> dentioned Successor Trustee, the amount the Successor Trustee, aforesaid, and also d costs, now or hereafter incurred by the dessor Trustee, aforesaid, to the parcels here and costs, the Grantor hereby reserves right, power and authority to foreclose in in such proceeding all expenses, reasona	der Trust Agreement dated NT, INC., an Illinois Grantee covenants to pay on of \$575.00 as all fees owing to pay on demand all Grantor, as Successor ereinabove being conveyed, a lien on the parcels equity at any time hereafter
incurred in connect	tion with the proceedin	g.		
		T		
hereby acknowledgevery other power	ged, and in pursuance o and authority the Grant	of the power and auti tor(s) hereunto enab	Ten(\$10.00) do  no ity vested in the Grantor(s) as said Sulling, 10(cs) hereby convey a quitclaim ununty of <u>Cook</u> , State of <u>Illin</u>	ecessor Trustee(s) and of note the Grantee(s), in fee
			Park Subdivision in toe North half of S Cook County, Illinoid.	ection 21, Township 40
			thereunto belonging or in any wise appe	rtaining.
	state Index Number(s):			Ç
Address(es) of real	l estate: <u>5200 West A</u>	ddison Street, Chica	go, Illinois 60641	<del></del>
	IEREOF, the Grantor NGS NATIONAL BAN		BANK AND TRUST COMPANY as Suc as aforgsaid hereunto set its	ccessor Trustee to hand and seal the day
and year first abov		K AND INUST	as alorgsald hereumo set <u>ris</u>	nand and sear the day
PLEASE P			Math	
TYPE NAME ( SIGNAT	· •		HEAKTLAND BANK AND TRUST (	(SEAL)
SIGNAT	ORE(S)		By: Its Authorized Agent, DANIEL N. WLODE	
AL ESTATE TRA	NSFER TAX	23-Jun-2016		
	CHICAGO:	0.00	DEAL FOTATE TRANSFER TAY	23-Jun-2016
2 W 2	<b>∴</b> TΔ-	G.00	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	Z3-JUII*Z010 WA

REAL ESTATE TRAI	23-Jun-2016	
AFE 19.	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	G.00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	TOTAL:	0.00 *
13-21-131-027-000	00   20160601621463	0-111-480-128

\* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

0.00 COUNTY: ILLINOIS: 0.00 0.00 TOTAL:

20160601621463 | 0-491-418-944 13-21-131-027-0000

1617529022 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### TRUSTEE'S DEED

HEARTLAND BANK AND TRUST COMPANY as Successor Trustee to WESTERN SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

TO

EDGEBROOK MANAGEMENT, INC.				
and My and considered majoric $\omega_{a}$ .				
State of	f Illinois, County of <u>Cook</u> ss. I, the undersig	aned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in the State aforesaid,		
	SEAL isoperated before the instrument, appeared before the ins	same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing his day in person, and acknowledged that said officer of said livered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the h.		
Given ı	under my hand and official seal, this 1346 day	of <u>Cape 8 cl</u> . 2016.		
Commi	SSION EXPIRE OFFICIAL SEAL  BERNADETTE C LACORTE  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/30:19	NOTARY PUBLIC		
	THIS CONVEYANCE IS EXEM REVENUE STAMPS PURSUAN REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	PT FROM THE PURCHASE OF IT TO PAR. E, SEC. 4 OF THE CACT.  ate: 100 par. E calle		
This ir	nstrument was prepared by Mark E. Becker, Es	q. 1105 W. Burlington Ave., Western Springs, IL 60558 (Name and Address)		
	Daniel N. Wlodek, Trust Officer (Name)	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:		
MAIL TO:	Heartland Bank & Trust Company (Address) 4456 Wolf Road	Edgewood Management, Inc. (Name)  2641 North Troy Street		
	Western Springs, IL 60558 (City, State, Zip)	(Address) Chicago, IL 60647 (City, State, Zip)		
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.			

1617529022 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COP**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized

partitioning authorized to do pasitions of acquire and find the to	Toda optato in minore, or attende attend Today inade
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real	estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 6 23 , 20 16	SIGNATURE: Janie (N Wacce
	GRANTOR or AGEN
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and strong to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantor):	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: <b>D 1</b> 23 1,20 / 6	OFFICIAL SEAL MARK E BECKER
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Monte Clarke	Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expires Aug 14, 2019
0/	
GRANTEE SECTION	Таменто измен под веже в подосности и для измент на почение на почение на подосности на поднед в учене долу в дочени до почение до на поднедаци
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural perso	an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	/ /

acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized co a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED: 06 23 1,20 /6

GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the CRANTEE signature.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:

By the said (Name of Grantee):

On this date of: 66

NOTARY SIGNATURE:

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW

OFFICIAL SEAL MARK E BECKER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 14, 2019

#### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of SECTION 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10.6.2015